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BaUriM payabi* SEC. 3. The said salaries provided for in the foregoing
sections of this Act, shall be payabl j quarterly by the Stato
Treasurer, on the order of the Auditor, out of any money in
the Treasury of the State not otherwise appropriated.

SEC. 4. The term of office of each of the said Judges,
T«K>Tcffiw shall commence and dato from the first Monday of January,

1858, and their several duties shall be and remain as now

Erovided by law, until the same shall be changed by the
egislatnre.
SEC. 5. This Act shall take effect and be in force from

and after its passage.
GEORGE BRADLEY,

Speaker of the House of Representatives.
WILLIAM HOLCOMBE,

President of the Senate.

APPROVED—August the eleventh, one thousand eight hun-
dred and fifty-eight.

HENRY H. SIBLEY.

SECRETARY'S OFFICE, Minnesota,)
August 11, 1858. J

I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of the
original on file in this office.

FRANCIS BAASEN, Secretary of State.

CHAPTER XC.

An Act to amend an Act to appropriate Monty for cer-
tain purposes. Approved March 202& 1858.

BCOTIOKI. Am«nd SocHon 9 of ChapterM of General Lawi of 1SM-
). Act Ukcn aff*ct

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the sum of one hundred and five dollars
be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the appropri-
atiou made in S60^011 nine of said Act *° W- ̂ ' Hotcnkissf
or assigns, to be paid out of any funds in the Treasury not
otherwise appropriated for the, current year, to J. Travis
Roeser.
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SEO. 2. This Act shall take effect and be in force from and
-after its passage.

GEORGE BRADLEY,
Speaker of the House of Representatives.

WILLIAM HOLCOMBB,
President of the Senate.

APPROVED—August eleventh, one thousand eight hundred
^and fifty-eight.

HENRY H. SIBLEY.
SBOBBTAH '̂S OFFICE, Minnesota,)

August 11, 1858. f
I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of the

original on file in this office.
FRANCIS BAASEN, Secretary of State.

CHAPTER XOL

-An Act to authorize the Regents of the University of
Minnesota to borrow 'money.

SBOTION 1. Bowdof R««nt» mltori**d to tone bond* to amount of 940,000.
L Author! tr to mm-tor* UolTenitrLkndiin tho mm* of th»8UU, ftr»««-

rltr of th« boodi Uiuod.
3. Aotiorttr to nsrotltU tho bond*,
l. Act Uk«i«Doctoapa>ufe.

.Bt it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

SECTION 1. That tho Board of Regents of the University
-of Minnesota, are hereby empowered to issue bonds in
name of the said University of Minnesota, and under
corporate seal of tho said University, signed by the Presi-
dent and attested by the Secretary of the said Board of Re-
gents, and payable at such times and in such manner aa the
said Board may deem best, to an amount not exceeding the
sum of forty thousand dollars, with interest thereon, not ex-
ceeding twelve per cent, per annum.

SEC. 2. And the said Board of Regents are hereby further Anthor«T.to
empowered, in order to secure the payment of said bonds, to mart*«o «niw
make, execute and deliver in the name of the State of
nesota, a mortgage or mortgages, on any lands now belong-
ing, or which may hereafter belong to tho said University,

-and said mortgage or mortgages, signed by the President'of


